Version Information :
SN
01
 Established Date : 2023.03.24 Description :
 Product Series :
 File Version :
 Latest Edit Date : 2023.03.24 Product Type :
Check

5.5 5.4 4.5 31.0 36.0
4.4 4.5 4.0 49.0 57.0
3.8 4.3 3.8 61.0 71.0
3.5 4.0 3.5 72.0 83.0
2.5 2.4 2.0 97.0 111.0
2.0 2.2 1.9 165.0 190.0
* Test Condition @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25 deg.C Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40 deg.C
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The parts final operating temperature ( Ambient + The parts temperature rise ) should not exceed 165 deg.C if under worst case of
operating conditions.
Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision all affect the part temperature.
Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
* All test data is referenced to 25 deg.C Ambient.
GSTV5030P-1R0M-AG 1.0
GSTV5030P-150M-AG 15.0
GSTV5030P-1R5M-AG
3.3
GSTV5030P-5R6M-AG 5.6
M
GSTV5030P-100M-AG 10.0
GSTV5030P-2R2M-AG 2.2
2.5
M 10.5
M 3.0
M 8.51.5
M 4.4
M 7.5
4.7
GSTV5030P-6R8M-AG 6.8 M 4.0
M 6.0
GSTV5030P-4R7M-AG M 5.2
GSTV5030P-3R3M-AG
Page : 5 / 20 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw

GSTV6030P-SERIES-AG
Size A B C
GSTV6030P 7.1±0.3 6.6±0.2 2.8±0.2
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance
Irms
( A )
Isat
( A )
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
GSTV6030P-R47M-AG 0.47 M 19.0
GSTV6030P-1R0M-AG 1.0 M 14.0
 Top View           Side View       Bottom View          Recommend PCB Layout    Schematic
Marking : A. Inductance code & Date code
                    ( 1 ) Year ex. 2020 = 20
                    ( 2 ) Weekly serial number 01 ~ 52

4.5 6.1 5.5 42.0 46.2
4.0 5.6 4.5 49.0 54.0
3.7 4.7 4.0 63.0 69.3
3.2 4.0 3.2 100.0 110.0
2.4 3.0 2.5 150.0 165.0
* Test Condition @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25 deg.C Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40 deg.C
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The parts final operating temperature ( Ambient + The parts temperature rise ) should not exceed 165 deg.C if under worst case of
operating conditions.
Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision all affect the part temperature.
Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
* All test data is referenced to 25 deg.C Ambient.
GSTV6030P-1R0M-AG 1.0 M 14.0
GSTV6030P-1R5M-AG 1.5 M 11.5
GSTV6030P-2R2M-AG 2.2 M 9.0
GSTV6030P-3R3M-AG 3.3 M 7.8
GSTV6030P-4R7M-AG 4.7 M 6.4
GSTV6030P-6R8M-AG 6.8 M 5.2
GSTV6030P-8R2M-AG 8.2 M 4.8
GSTV6030P-100M-AG 10.0 M 4.2
GSTV6030P-150M-AG 15.0 M 3.7
GSTV6030P-220M-AG 22.0 M 2.9
Page : 7 / 20 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Typical Performance Curves:
 Product Series : GSTV Brand : GOTREND
 File Version : GSTV-SERIES-AG-V1R0 Editor : Qiuyi Wu

GSTV7054P-SERIES-AG
Size A B C
GSTV7054P 7.9±0.3 7.3±0.2 5.2±0.2
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance
Irms
( A )
Isat
( A )
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
GSTV7054P-1R5M-AG 1.5 M 17.0
GSTV7054P-2R2M-AG 2.2 M 14.5
 Top View           Side View       Bottom View          Recommend PCB Layout    Schematic
Marking : A. Inductance code & Date code
                    ( 1 ) Year ex. 2020 = 20
                    ( 2 ) Weekly serial number 01 ~ 52

4.5 6.3 5.4 85.0 93.5
3.5 4.9 4.2 111.0 127.6
2.7 4.1 3.5 156.0 171.6
2.4 3.0 2.6 218.0 251.0
2.0 2.0 1.6 310.0 357.0
* Test Condition @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25 deg.C Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40 deg.C
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The parts final operating temperature ( Ambient + The parts temperature rise ) should not exceed 165 deg.C if under worst case of
operating conditions.
Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision all affect the part temperature.
Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
* All test data is referenced to 25 deg.C Ambient.
GSTV7054P-2R2M-AG 2.2 M 14.5
GSTV7054P-3R3M-AG 3.3 M 11.5
GSTV7054P-4R7M-AG 4.7 M 10.5
GSTV7054P-5R6M-AG 5.6 M 9.3
GSTV7054P-6R8M-AG 6.8 M 8.7
GSTV7054P-8R2M-AG 8.2 M 8.0
GSTV7054P-100M-AG 10.0 M 7.2
GSTV7054P-150M-AG 15.0 M 5.5
M 2.7
GSTV7054P-220M-AG 22.0 M 5.0
GSTV7054P-330M-AG 33.0 M 4.0
GSTV7054P-101M-AG 100.0 M 2.2
GSTV7054P-470M-AG 47.0 M 3.2
GSTV7054P-680M-AG 68.0
Page : 9 / 20 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Typical Performance Curves:
 Product Series : GSTV Brand : GOTREND
 File Version : GSTV-SERIES-AG-V1R0 Editor : Qiuyi Wu

GSTV1040P-SERIES-AG
Size A B C
GSTV1040P 11.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 3.8±0.2
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance
Irms
( A )
Isat
( A )
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
GSTV1040P-R47M-AG 0.47 M 34.0
GSTV1040P-R56M-AG 0.56 M 32.0
 Top View           Side View       Bottom View          Recommend PCB Layout    Schematic
Marking : A. Inductance code & Date code
                    ( 1 ) Year ex. 2020 = 20
                    ( 2 ) Weekly serial number 01 ~ 52

6.8 7.5 6.9 29.0 33.4
6.0 7.0 6.3 40.0 45.0
5.0 6.0 5.5 59.0 68.0
3.7 4.8 4.1 89.0 102.0
3.2 4.0 3.6 143.0 165.0
* Test Condition @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25 deg.C Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40 deg.C
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The parts final operating temperature ( Ambient + The parts temperature rise ) should not exceed 165 deg.C if under worst case of
operating conditions.
Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision all affect the part temperature.
Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
* All test data is referenced to 25 deg.C Ambient.
GSTV1040P-R56M-AG 0.56 M 32.0
GSTV1040P-R68M-AG 0.68 M 31.0
GSTV1040P-R78M-AG 0.78 M 30.0
GSTV1040P-R82M-AG 0.82 M 27.0
GSTV1040P-1R0M-AG 1.0 M 25.0
GSTV1040P-1R5M-AG 1.5 M 22.0
GSTV1040P-1R8M-AG 1.8 M 20.0
GSTV1040P-2R2M-AG 2.2 M 18.0
GSTV1040P-100M-AG 10.0 M 8.0
GSTV1040P-120M-AG 12.0 M 7.4
GSTV1040P-150M-AG 15.0 M 6.4
GSTV1040P-220M-AG 22.0 M 5.5
GSTV1040P-330M-AG 33.0 M 4.7
GSTV1040P-3R3M-AG 3.3 M 15.0
GSTV1040P-4R7M-AG 4.7
M 8.5
M 11.0
GSTV1040P-5R6M-AG 5.6 M 10.5
GSTV1040P-470M-AG 47.0 M 3.6
GSTV1040P-6R8M-AG 6.8 M 10.0
GSTV1040P-8R2M-AG 8.2
Page : 11 / 20 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Typical Performance Curves:
Brand : GOTREND
2023.03.24 Description : High Current Inductor

 File Version : GSTV-SERIES-AG-V1R0 Editor : Qiuyi Wu
 Established Date : 2023.03.24 Description : High Current Inductor
Inductance
( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance
Irms
( A )
 Latest Edit Date : 2023.03.24 Product Type :  Standard      Customize
GSTV1054P-SERIES-AG
Size A
Isat
( A )
DCR
(mΩ)
GSTV1054P-1R0M-AG 1.0 M
GSTV1054P 11.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 5.1±0.3
Part No.
GSTV1054P-1R2M-AG 1.2 M
Typ. Typ.
30.0 37.0
27.0 29.0
 Top View           Side View       Bottom View          Recommend PCB Layout    Schematic

33.0 38.0
43.5 50.0
66.0 75.3
89.0 103.0
130.0 150.0
* Test Condition @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25 deg.C Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40 deg.C
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The parts final operating temperature ( Ambient + The parts temperature rise ) should not exceed 165 deg.C if under worst case of
operating conditions.
Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision all affect the part temperature.
Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
* All test data is referenced to 25 deg.C Ambient.
GSTV1054P-1R2M-AG 1.2 M
GSTV1054P-1R5M-AG 1.5 M
GSTV1054P-1R8M-AG 1.8 M
GSTV1054P-2R2M-AG 2.2 M
GSTV1054P-3R3M-AG 3.3 M
GSTV1054P-4R7M-AG 4.7 M
GSTV1054P-5R6M-AG 5.6 M
GSTV1054P-6R8M-AG 6.8 M
GSTV1054P-8R2M-AG 8.2 M
GSTV1054P-100M-AG 10.0 M
GSTV1054P-120M-AG 12.0 M
GSTV1054P-150M-AG 15.0 M
GSTV1054P-180M-AG 18.0 M
GSTV1054P-220M-AG 22.0 M
GSTV1054P-680M-AG 68.0 M
GSTV1054P-330M-AG 33.0 M
GSTV1054P-470M-AG 47.0 M
27.0 29.0
28.0
24.0 26.0
23.0 25.0